
I s. 'hagufta 
Representative f om Deputy Commissioner Hyderabad 

Member 

Dr. Mohan Das 
Additional Medical Superintendent 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Chairman 

4 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT./ CIVIL SURGEON SERVICES HOSPITAL HYDERABAD 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF THE HIGHEST / MAXIMUM DISCOUNT OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS OF 
TENDER NO. 1 OF 2017 (2017-2018) OPENED ON 13-10-2017 AT 3.00 P.M.  

SUPPLY OF DRUGS / MEDICINES, FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCAL PURCHASE OF MEDICINES / DRUGS FROM MEDICAL STORES 15% OF CURRENT 
ALLOCATED BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018 SERVICES HOSPITAL AND THREE DISPENSARIES HYDERABAD. 

Sr. # DESCRIPTION OF TIlE STORES MANUFACTURER MIS. CHANI MEDICAL 
STORE QASIMABAD 

HYDERABAD 

MIS. RUBY MEDICOSE 
JAIL ROAD HIRABAD 

HVI)ERABAD 
I Imported Medicines / Drugs Imported Companies 10.25% 2 0.00% 
2 National Companies Medicines / Drugs National Companies 10.25% 18.00% 
3 Multinational Companies Medicines / 

Drugs 
Multinational 
Companies 

10.25% 10.00% 

1. Highest Discount percent i.e 20.00% has been offered for Imported Medicines / Drugs on Retail Price. The Highest Discount percent i.e 
18.00% for National Companies Medicines / Drugs on Retail Price by M/s. Ruby Medicose Hirabad Hyderabad. Therefore M/s. Ruby 
Medicose Hirabad Hyderabad is successful bidder on these two categories. 

2. Highest Discount percent i.e 10.25% has been offered for Multinational Companies Medicines / Drugs on Retail Price by M/s. Ghani 
Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad. Therefore M/s. Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad is successful bidder for only of 
Multinational Companies Medicines / Drugs. 

3. Performance Security shall be deposited by the successful bidder as per condition and accepted in the tender document i.e 2V2 %. 
4. The Comparative Statement is placed by the Members of procuring committee Services Hospital Hyderabad before the Procuring Agency 

for necessary approval / acceptac /1ther necessary action. 

Dr. Muham l41(6shi 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Member 

Dr. Muhammad Ramaii11ghari 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Membei' 

' 

Muham as 'lehJatoi 
Senior Auditor 

Representative from I). A.O. Hyderabad 
Mem her 



ufta 
Representativ- from Deputy Commissioner 

Hyderabad 
Member 

15% LOCAL ltJRCHASE OF MEDICINES I DRUGS TENI)ER NO. 1 OF 2017-2018  
FOR SERVICES HOSPITAl. & THREE I)ISPENSARIES IlYDERABAl)  

HELD ON 13-10-2017 AT 3.00 P.M.  
Name of M/S Receipt Bid Specification Delivery Rates compliance CNIC & Drug Bank NTN Income Undertakin Remarks / Any Other 

of Security Compliance Schedule inclusive of all Govt. Biodata of Selling Account / Tax copy g should be 
Tender 

Docume 
nts fees 

Taxes Authorized 
person for 

S.H.Hyd 

Lisence Transaction/ 
Financial 
Position 

of Last 
return 

attested by 
Oath 

Comm: 
N.R. attested by 

the Manager 

Ms. Ghani Medical 
Store Qasimabad 
Hyderabad 

Yes Yes Yes As per 
demand 

For Multinational 
items Highest 
discount 10.25% 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Bid Accepted as Highest I 
Maximum discount offered 
10.25% for Multinational 

Companies Medicines I Drugs. 

2 Ms. Ruby Medicos 
Hirabad Hyderabad 

Yes Yes 

1/ 

Yes As per 
demand 

For Imported items 
Highest discount 
20.00%. 

For National items 
Highest discount 
18.00%. 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes For Accepted Highest I 
Maximum discount offered 

20.00% for Imported Medicines I 
Drugs and 18.00% for National 
Companies Medicines I Drugs. 

   

   

Dr. Muhammbd Rafique Qureshi 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Member 

Dr. Muhammad Ramzan Laghari 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Member 

Muhammad Saiiatoi 
Senior Auditor 

Representative from D.A.O. Hyderabad 
Member 

Dr. Mohan Das 
Additional Medical Superintendent 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Chairman 



MINUTES OF MEETING 

COMMENTS / MINUTES OF MEETING OF TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 01 OF 2017 (2017 —2018) OF SERVICES  
HOSPITAL AND THREE DISPENSARIES HYDERABAD PURCHASE OF MEDICINES I DRUGS OF 15% LOCAL 

PURCHASE OUT OF BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 20 17-2018 HELD ON 13-10-2017 AT 3.00 P.M.  

As per Government Notification No. SO(PM&I)2- 1/2017-18/PM-i 6/(SHH), Karachi dated 19-9-2017, 
Meeting of Members of the Procurement Committee and the participants / bidders under the Chairmanship 
of Dr. Mohan Das Additional Medical Superintendent Services Hospital Hyderabad, held at Services 
Hospital Hyderabad on 13-10-20 17 at 3.00 p.m in the office of Medical Superintendent / Civil Surgeon 
Services Hospital Hyderabad. 

The meeting commenced with the Recitation of Holy Quran verses. Following bids were received (1) Ms. 
Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad, (2) Ms. Ruby Medicose Hirabad Hyderabad. The attending 
participants introduced themselves with the all members of Procurement Committee, meanwhile separate 
attendance sheet was signed by the participants. After that the Envelopes were numbered as I & 2. 

The proposal / bids of (1) Ms. Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad, (2) Ms. Ruby Medicose 
Hirabad Hyderabad, were opened publically and were scrutinized. 

The highest / maximum discount offered by (1) Ms. Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad for 
Multinational Companies Medicines / Drugs is 10.25% and (2) M/s. Ruby Medicose Hirabad Hyderabad 
for Imported Medicines / Drugs is 20.00% and National Companies Med icines / Drugs is 18.00% inclusive 
of all government taxes (2017-2018) for one year, as per rule SPPRA-2010. Hence it has been accepted by 
the Members of Procurement Committee unanimously. 

V 

Dr. Muhainin9iJ 1321Tue Qureshi 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Member 

Dr. Muhammad Ramai1 Laghari 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Member 

Muhammad Saleh Jatoi 
Senior Auditor 

Representative from D.A.O. Hyderabad 
Member 

'ha'gufta 
Representative from Deputy Commissioner Hyderabad 

Member 

t 

Dr. Mohan Das 
Additional Medical Superintendent 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Chairman 



Dr. Muhammatl Rfique Qureshi 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Mem 

MuhamiiiajLSIçJitoi 
Senior Auditor Representative from 

Representative from D.A. 0. Hydera bad 
Mem ber 

r. Mohan Das 
Additional Medical Superintendent 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Chairman 

1 
ufta 
ommissioner Hyderabad 

Member 

1' 

Bid Evaluation Report 

• BID EVALUATION REPORT: TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 01 OF 2017 (2017 —2018) OF SERVICES HOSPITAL AND 
- TflREE DISPENSARIES HYDERABAD PURCHASE OF MEDICINES I DRUGS OF 15% LOCAL PURCHASE OUT 

OF BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018 HELD ON 13-10-2017 AT 3.00 P.M. 
1.  Name of Procuring Agency: - Medical Superintendent / Civil Surgeon Services Hospital 

Hyderabad 
2.  Tender Reference No: No. I of 2017 (2017-2018) 
3.  Tender Description / Name of work / 

item: 
1. Supply of Imported Medicines / Drugs 
2. Supply of National Companies Medicines I Drugs 
3. Supply of Multination Companies Medicines / Drugs 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Yes (1) Daily Dawn 24-10-2017 (2) Daily Ibrat 24-10-2017 & 
(3) Daily Awami Awaz 24-10-20 17, & SPPRA (Sr. No. 34496) 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold: By Two (1) M/s. Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad 
(2) M/s. Ruby Medicose Jail Road Hirabad Hyderabad. 

7.  Total Bids Received: 02 (1) M/s. Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad 
(2) M/s. Ruby Medicose Jail Road Hirabad Hyderabad. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: (if  
applicable (Provide details in separate 
form) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if  
applicable): 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date: 13-10-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation ReDort: 
S No Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered by the Bidder RariLing 

in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 

C ( )S t 

Reasons for acceptance / rejection Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
M/s. Ghani 
Medical Store 
Qasimabad 
Hirabad 
Hyderabad 

Highest Discount percent on 
Retail Price of 
Multinational Companies 
Medicines! Drugs 10.25% 

Comparative 
statement 
attached 

i' Highest Qualified Evaluated 
Bidder. As he has offered Highest 
/ maximum discount rate on Retail 
Price of Multinational 
Companies Medicines / Drugs 
10.25%. 

Accepted 
for 
Award of 
Contract. 

2 M/s. Ruby 
Medicoes 
Hirabad 
Hyderabad 

Discount percent on Retail 
Price of Multinational 
Companies Medicines / 
Drugs 10.00% 

2 Due to high 
bid rejected 

2 Highest Qualified Evaluated 
Bidder. As he has offered Highest 
/ maximum discount rate on Retail 
Price of Multinational 
Companies Medicines / Drugs 
I0.00%. 

Dr. Mufl'amthad Rathzañi-Ii?ghari 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 



Li 
Dr. Muiamrnad Rarnzan hari 

Senior Medical Officer 
Services Hospital Hyde rabad 

/ 

emb 

a 
eputy Corn missioner Hyderabad 
Member 

Representative from 

\JN' — 

Bid Evaluation Report 

• BID EVALUATION REPORT: TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 01 OF 2017 (2017 —2018) OF SERVICES HOSPITAL AND  
TIJREE DISPENSARIES HYDERABAD PURCHASE OF MEDICINES / DRUGS OF 15% LOCAL PURCHASE OUT 

OF BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018 HELD ON 13-10-2017 AT 3.00 P.M. 
1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Medical Superintendent / Civil Surgeon Services Hospital 

Hyderabad 
2.  Tender Reference No: No. I of 2017 (2017-20 18) 

3.  Tender Description / Name of work / 
item: 

1. Supply of Imported Medicines / Drugs 
2. Supply of National Companies Medicines I Drugs 
3. Supply of Multination Companies Medicines / Drugs 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Yes (1) Daily Dawn 24-10-20 17 (2) Daily Ibrat 24-10-20 17 & 
(3) Daily Awami Awaz 24-10-20 17, & SPPRA (Sr. No. 34496) 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold: By Two (1) M/s. Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad 
(2) M/s. Ruby Medicose Jail Road Hirabad Hyderabad. 

7.  Total Bids Received: 02 (1) M/s. Ghani Medical Store Qasimabad Hyderabad 
(2) M/s. Ruby Medicose Jail Road Hirabad Hyderabad. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: (if  
applicable (Provide details in separate 
form) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if  
applicable): 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date: 13-10-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation ReDort: 
S No Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered by the Bidder Ranking 

in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with estimated 

cost 

Reasons for acceptance I 
rejection 

Remarks 

() 1 2 3 4 5 6 
M/s. Ruby 
Medicoes 
Hirabad 
Hyderabad 

Highest Discount percent on 
Retail Price of Imported 
Medicines / Drugs 20.00%. 

Highest Discount percent on 
Retail Price of National 
Companies Medicines / I)rugs 
18.00% 

Comparative 
statement 
attached 

Highest Qualified 
Evaluated Bidder. As he 
has offered Highest / 
maximum discount rate on 
Retail Price of Imported 
Medicines I Drugs 20.00%. 
and National Companies 
Medicines I Drugs 18.00%. 

Accepted 
for 
Award of 
Contract. 

2 M/s. Ghani 
Medical Store 
Qasiniabad 
Hirabad 
Hyderabad 

Discount percent on Retail Price 
of Imported Medicines / Drugs 
10.25% 
Discount percent on Retail Price 
of National Companies 
Medicines / Drugs 10.25% 

('S)  

2nd Due to high 
bid rejected 

, 

As he has offered Highest / 
maximum discount rate on 
Retail Price of Imported 
Medicines I Drugs 10.25% 
and National Companies 
Medicines / I)rugs 
10.25%. 

Dr. Muhammad iq.1Qureshi 
Senior Medical Officer 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Mepber 

MuharnnidIeli .Jatoi 
Senior Auditor 

Representative from D.A.O. Hyderabad 
Member 

r. Mohan Das 
Additional Medical Superintendent 

Services Hospital Hyderabad 
Chairman 



ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR TENDER COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018, TENDER NO. 1 OF 
15% MEDICINES BY LOCAL PURCHASE SERVICES HOSPITAL, & THREE DISPENSARIES HYDERABAD FROM 
PATIENT TO PATIENT AS PER THEIR PRESCRIPTION OF CONSULTANTS ATTENDING THE HOSPITAL OPEN 

ON 13-10-2017 AT 3.00 P.M. IN THE OFFICE OF MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT I CIVIL SURGEON 
SERVICES HOSPITAL HYDERABAD.  

Sr. 
# 

Members Name of Member Signature Cell # 

1 Chairman 

9L 

2 Member '5';A 
Lit- 

M1 ' 

3 Member 
Jf3. —  

4 Member 

S Member 

11 



Sr. 
U 

Name of Firms I Bidders Name of Authorized Person Signature Cell # 

g1 /J-. /'- ' z 2 

/ 
( 

I 

ATTENDANCE SKEET FOR MIS / BIDDERS FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018, TENDER NO. 1 OF 
15% MEDICINES BY LOCAL PURCHASE SERVICES HOSPITAL, & THREE DISPENSARIES HYDERABAD FROM 
PATIENT TO PATIENT AS PER THEIR PRESCRIPTION OF CONSULTANTS ATTENDING THE HOSPITAL OPEN 

ON 13-10-2017 AT 3.00 P.M IN TIlE OFFICE OF MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT I CIVIL SURGEON 
SERVICES HOSPITAL IIYDERABAD.  



S 

e if1° 

LJ -aj--•I 



Li 

C 

z 
0 
m 

> 

N 

> 

0 
I 

> 

0 

C— 

z 
z 

I 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT I CIVIL SURGEON 
SERVICES HOSPITAL HYDERABAD 

° NOTICE F6R INVITATION OF TENDER 
NO 01 OF 2017(2017.2018) 

The Services Hospital Hyderabad, Government of Sindh. Health Department, hereby invites 
sealed bids offering highest I maximum discount percent on Retail Price from well reputed 
Medical Stores situated near this hospital, meeting the eligibility criteria as fixed by the Government 
for the supply of Medicines by Local Purchase for patients to patients as per their prescription 
of consultants attending this Hospital against use for Services Hospital and Three Dispensaries 
Hyderabad. 15°!. out of the allocated Budget 2017-2018 for Purchase of Medicines for Services 
Hdspital and Three Dispensaries Hyderabad as per Clause 46 of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 
2013-14) on Single-Stage - One-Envelope Procedure. 

A complete setof tender enquiry may be purchased from the Services Hospital Hyderabad on 
submission of a written application upon cash payment of non-refundable tender fee Rs. 1000/-. The 
bids will be sold from the first day of publication of this advertisement In newspaper or hoisting on 
SPPRA website till 13-10-2017 upto 1:00 p.m. The bids wilt be received fill 13-10-2017 upto 2.00 p.m. 
which will be opened publicly in prsence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, who 
choose to attend on 13-10-2017 at 3.00 p.m. The purchaser/procuring agency may reject any! atl 
bid subject to the relevant provision of the present SPPRA Rules. 

Sr. 
No. 

. . Description of Store . . 
Bid Security 

Date &Tirne 
of Opening 

1. 
Medicines I Drugs 
(imported ttems) 2½% as Bid Secunty of tentative 

procurement i.e. rupees 5 million 

2 
Medicines! Drugs 
(National Companies Items) 

15% out of the allocated Budget 
of Medicine for the year 2017-18 

13-10-2017 
at 3.00 p.m 

Medicines! Drugs 
(Multinational Companies Items) 

for Services Hospital & Three 
Dispensaries Hyderabad. 

1. The tender documents will be sold from the first day of publication of this advertisement 
in newspaper or hoisting on SPPRA website till 13-10-2017 at 1.00 p.m. The bids will be 
received till 13-10-2017 upto 2.00 p.m. and opened publicly in presence of bidders or 
their authorized representatives on 13.10-2017 at 3.00 p.m. at Services Hospital Hyderabad. 

2. The bids must be offered as highest / maximum discount rate on Retail Price of the medicines. 

3. The bidders will be permitted to submit bids by hand. 

4. In case government announces any public holiday or due to unavoidable circumstance, the 
tenders / bids will be submitted and opened on the next working day. Other terms & conditions, 
venue and time for selling, receiving and opening will remain the same as advertised in 
this notIce. 

5. The Bid Security deposited mentioned above must be attached in shape of Pay Order / 
Demand Draft In favour of the undersigned. 

6. All quotations shall include government taxes, if applicable. These will be deducted from the 
bills according to the Government Rules. 

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT! CIVIL SURGEON 

Say No to CorruptIon SERVICES HOSPITAL HYDERABAD 

INF-KRY No. 3895/17 

C) 

z x 
p~ J  
CJ)Z 
C/)PC) > 

3N) 

O 
- 

' 

0 1\)( 
r)O)(DO 
recA)u)O 

0 
I (.) CD 

—0) 
-'-.I'< 



Daily AWAMI AWAZ Hyderabad 

p_ JI T 

• 2017 01 
1,(2O17-2O18) 

L 
IIJ 2O13/14J?)2O10)jjJi 

r' 

JLt p 
L (/ 

C.... Lf' (f 

p Ij5L 
. 

1000 
,L. T j4 , bI,4, JM 

fJ jI)i 
L J,Ol:OOo.Jj.i 13_10_2017 

J,o, j  02:00 13.iO_2O17M, 

LL,S L )X 

)) ç ç I J4/jI 7  

f_) LI JA 
4f J.,s•  Lk 

13JO2OI7 > 1 
18 JL (IL 4) 
k 2017 
2 5 15 

/j— 
IL 

2 

1/2 jj 3 /;—- 

ILLI JL>I .1 

13 
13_10...2017 

S,, L 
.2 

.3 
ii .4 

Ib/ JL 

JLI .5 
:4A JL 

.6 

J1 j4'. 
INF/KRY.N03895/2017 

IIL8398 4Text 



Daly Ibrat Hyderabad Sunday 24th September 2017 

tlI
i }

1I
111

tI1
1I1

ih1
'fl

  1
1
 T I

Jit
1

7 T 
W

:
 w
w

w
.d

ai
ly

ib
ra

t.c
om

  m
a

U:
  ib

ra
tg

@
ya

ho
o.

co
m

,  ib
ra

tm
ar

ke
tin

g@
ya

ho
o.

co
m

  

\
0 

S 

- 

'" 

-
e - ' -. 

op -  n 

- 

- 

:pnt F
(4

O
)
ij
L

1 5
4

.L
a
 -1

2
  

J_
a
  
-
 1
4
3
9
 p
, J

1
3 

t
2
O

1
7

&
4L

2
4
,,
 

(8
7
)
J
L
j 

'i
 ii
:
t
i 1

x o
;l
:

-d  

S +1r9 6 £ 8 

-r- 

NOI1dfldiO3 01 ON AVS 

LIoz/c6sc-oNArA-dNI 

rr 

4r c51.' rrfr/ 
ITcnrrI 

9 r 4r;— q Tv-f 
q ,-%C;;:2 ( 

c
jc;. 

ç
r 

1-'r 'q; f 
s'ñ ç- r CctI (ç 

thc ,-4r( , 

V '1$ fcc IQ --c 2'C --'- 
-c f'  q 

j( 5-T 

.cArCc fñ 'i 
LIOZ-01-€i c-' °---9--r 00:C 

'r' 
—'-r.-ç ----r 

-- ç 555,

::)  

c ---9-r oo:z c cç- -'5r -- -r 

or'*r 00:1 'i" 'r 'rr 9 LIOZ-01- 
' c

5
LIOZ-0H1 

1•
ç1rflI 1 1( s 

ç -r1  

- (1-C 81LI0 

4? -CT 

Z 
- -'- 

t+ (I'r 

-- 9 -r S 

' c /j 

'-r'4-r oo 

LIOt-OI-St ' 

i- 

' v- ( ( 

k-" LIOZ-01-EI C'5' v:-'*:1- O0: Co fr ''i -rir 
9 -c 'r? i --1? r

-n? - ' '-r --rI 

ci L10Z-Oi-1 C'5' '+r 00:Z 'f' ic' 'i -'5' ' -'r 

Ci C" '-*-r 00:1 '-'5' C 'C-' c:5-;-1 ' 5'i 

" '5' C?. r5' c'5' V'? 5 LI0-01- 
C" -c'r - Ctc5 -7 

c'
5 ; 

 0001
C

r? (iq " -rc) 
c55; ;e' ' 

-f' - -- r- r -r n r15' 
ClOt) -rf' j-r cn{' -'i ' ' 

- rI' v-" 5'  (it' C(O1OZ é' 9V(C'" f 
ci --C ---- - r

ç<' - 
'i' ' 

'-lr Si0tLi0t 

-ç Cs5' +'Tr 
-r " r'1' --r

I
rn .'5) 5fl($

5' F-.' 

-ç' - .-1-rc - " 

-- ' -c -
r '+; 

;-I'? 'i? .-T-' —• .crirr -.-:' '- 'r '--- Lr 

tio ' (IU LJU) 

I' r .

c1r1
: c 

r 



(NA EDA 
S ECUO1j 

D SOOMRO) 
F CI3R (PM&l) 

GOVERNMENT OF SIN1}I 
FTEALTFJ DEPARTMENT 

NOTIFICATION 

No.SO(PM&1)2- 1/2017-1 8/PM- 16(SHH): A Procurement Committee under Rules-7 of Sindh 
Public Procurement Rules 2010 (Amended 2017) is hereby constituted comprising the 
following procurement committee for purchases Medicines (15% L.P.) for Service 1-lospital 

1rrtjpr
Dispensaries Hyderabad for the financial year 20 1 7- I 8. 

'4 AJ J 

1. 
Dr. Mohan Das 
AdI. Medical Superintendent, Services Hospital, Hyderabad. Chairman 

2 Dr. Muhammad Rafique Qureshi 
Senior Medical Officer, Services 1-lospita I, Hyderabad. 

Member 

Dr. Muhammad Ramzan Laghari 
Senior Medical Officer, Services l-lospital, 1-lyderabad. Mciii ber 

Representative of Deputy Commissioner 1-lyderabad. Merh ber 

5. Representative of District Accounts Officer Hyderabad. Mem ber 

L'EJ4Pi'L?11U:- 

TORs 
The TORs / Functions / Responsibilities of the Procurement committee in 

accordance with Rule-8 ofSPP Rules 2010 shall be as under: 
a) Preparing bidding documents; 
b) Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 
c) Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule-45; 
d) Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent 

authority; 
e) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

SECRETARY IJEA L i'll 

No.SO(PM&I)2- 1/2017-1 8/PM-I 6(SHI-1): Karachi. dated: 19" Sept., 2017 

C.Cto: 
I . The Managing Director. Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi. 

The Medical Superintendent/Civil Surgeon, Services Hospital Hyderabad with 
reference to his letter dated: 13.07.2017. 

3. The Chairman & all members of the Committee. 
4. The P.S. to Secretary Health. 



4 

nr1çyr ji 

Assistant Director (AssessmenO 

D.L. _i\'\ 

No. AD (CBJSPPRA/CS-34496/I7-1 • 
GOVERNMENT OFSINDH %02S 

S1NDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORfLW 
Karachi, dated the er 2017 

Medical Superintendent 
Services Hospital &Civi[ Surgeon 
llvderabad.  

jT' NIT NO.CSIHYD/21418/24 dated 21.09.2017 (Sr. No. 34496). 

I am directed to refer to the letter of the subject NiT received vide your letters No. 

CS/HYD/2141 8/24Dated 21.09.2017 and to convey observation as under. 

1) Published copies of NIT in leading Newspaper in terms of Rule-I 7(IA) & (2 of 
SPP Rules, 2010 (amended 2017), are required. 

ii) Bid validity period in terms of Rule-21(I)(d) read with Rule-3S of SIP Rules, 
2010 (Amended 2017) has not been asked .ClaritTscation/ recification is required. 

iii) Approximate requirement quantity of items is not mentioned in schedule of 
requirement. Clarification is required. 

iv) Amount of Annual Finical turnover and relevant experience is not mentioned as 
pci-  Rule- 46(1) of SIP Rules, 20. 1 0 (Amended 2017). Clarification/ rectification 
is required 

2 In view of above it is requested to furnish above mentioned documents / clarification and 

rectify the infirmities, at the earliest. 

3. It may also be noted that it is the sole responsibility of procuring agency to make all the 

public procurements by observing all SPP Rules, 2010 (amended 2017), regulations and procedure in 

letter and spirit. Non-compliance of Sindli Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (amended 2017) shaH render 

the case of procurement as 'Mis-procurement'. 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Secretary, Health Department Government of Sindli, Karachi. 
2. The Staff Officer to MD, SPPRA.Karachi. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

